UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION, Petitioner

v.

NADER ASGHARI-KAMRANI and KAMRAN ASGHARI-KAMRANI, Patent Owners

U.S. PATENT NO. 8,266,432

CBM2016-00063

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owners Nader Asghari-Kamrani and Kamran Asghari-Kamrani, submit the following mandatory notice to update Back-up Counsel information:

(1) Real Party-in-Interest

The real parties-in-interest for Patent Owners are Nader Asghari-Kamrani at 6558 Palisades Drive, Centreville, Virginia 20121, and Kamran Asghari-Kamrani at 6547 Palisades Drive, Centreville, Virginia 20121.

(2) Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the following judicial and administrative matters could affect, or could be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

• Asghari-Kamrani et al. v. United Services Automobile Association, Case No. 2:15-cv-00478-RGD-LRL (the Eastern District of Virginia).

Inter Partes Review IPR2015-01842 was requested by UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION and was denied institution.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Jae Youn Kim	Harold L. Novick
Reg. No. 69,215	Reg. No. 26,011
skim@nkllaw.com	hnovick@nkllaw.com
Novick, Kim & Lee, PLLC	Sang Ho Lee
3251 Old Lee Highway, Suite 404	Reg. No. 69,723
Fairfax, VA 22030	slee@nkllaw.com
Telephone: 703-745-5495	
Facsimile: 703-563-9748	Novick, Kim & Lee, PLLC
	3251 Old Lee Highway, Suite 404
	Fairfax, VA 22030

(3) Lead and Back-up Counsel

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Telephone: 703-745-5495 Facsimile: 703-563-9748
Steven L. Ashburn Reg. No. 56,636 sashburn@mh2law.com
Timothy M. Hsieh Reg. No. 42,672 tim@mh2law.com
MH2 Technology Law Group, LLP 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 550 Tysons Corner, VA 22182 Telephone: 703-917-0000 Facsimile: 703-997-4905

(4) Service

DOCKF

RM

Please address all correspondence in this matter to lead and backup counsel at the address provided above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at <u>docket@nkllaw.com</u> (referencing No. LL2890045 and cc'ing <u>skim@nkllaw.com</u> and <u>slee@nkllaw.com</u>).

Date: October 11, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

__/Jae Youn Kim/____ Jae Youn Kim NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC 3251 Old Lee Highway Suite 404 Fairfax, VA 22030

Tel: 1-703-745-5495 Fax: 1-703-563-9748 skim@nkllaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§42.6(e)(1), this is to certify that I caused to be served a copy of the foregoing "Patent Owner's Updated Mandatory Notice" for Petition for Covered Business Method Review CBM2016-00063 via electronic mail on October 11, 2016, to the Petitioner's counsel of record at the following email addresses:

W. Karl Renner, Lead Counsel Thomas Rozylowicz, Back-up Counsel CBM36137-0007CP1@fr.com PTABInbound@fr.com

Date: October 11, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

__/Jae Youn Kim/____ Jae Youn Kim NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC 3251 Old Lee Highway Suite 404 Fairfax, VA 22030

Tel: 1-703-745-5495 Fax: 1-703-563-9748 skim@nkllaw.com